Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2006 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| International Dioxcide, Inc. | | 110/12/2007 | CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1007 Market Street | |
| City: | Wilmington | |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE | |
| Postal Code: | 19898 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2674504 | OSTOBON |
| Registration Number: | 1714966 | CRYOCIDE |
| Registration Number: | 1807112 | OXYCHLOR |
| Registration Number: | 1665585 | ID |
| Registration Number: | 1652833 | CARNEBON 200 |
| Registration Number: | 1651257 | ADOX |
| Registration Number: | 1652832 | ANTHIUM DIOXCIDE |
| Registration Number: | 0800142 | ANTHIUM |
| Registration Number: | 0855780 | ENDIMAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)992-2533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

900114641 **REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0263**

Phone: 3029925813 Email: scott.goode@usa.dupont.com DuPont Legal - Scott Goode Correspondent Name: 4417 Lancaster Pike Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Barley Mill Plaza 25-2314 Wilmington, DELAWARE 19805 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **DCSE** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Goode Signature: /swgoode/ Date: 08/26/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intnl Dioxcide Assign of TM#page1.tif source=Intnl Dioxcide Assign of TM#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL DIOXCIDE INC., a Rhode Island corporation, having its principal place of business at 40 Whitecap Drive, North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" (hereinafter "Trademarks") of this Assignment;

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 USA (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Trademark Office in which the listed Trademarks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Agreement is entered into with effective date as of the 3151 day of December 2006 by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, in Wilmington, Delaware.

INTERNATIONAL DIOXCIDE INC

By Advantage Name: Hin CHAD
Title: PICE SIDENT

SWORN to and subscribed before me this 12 day of Ictibel, 2006.

Thusa Dawn

Notary Public

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Name: Melanye K. Jehnson
Title: Senior Coursel

SWORN to and subscribed before me this 10th day of Oct., 2006. 2007

Notary Public

ELAINE M. SLATER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF DELAWARE
NEW CASTLE COUNTY
My Commission Expires March 18, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0265

Schedule "A"
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE

| TRADEMARK | COUNTRY | REGN. NO. |
|------------------|---------|-----------|
| OSTOBON | USA | 2674504 |
| CRYOCIDE | USA | 1714966 |
| OXYCHLOR | USA | 1807112 |
| ID | USA | 1665585 |
| CARNEBON 200 | USA | 1652833 |
| ADOX | USA | 1651257 |
| ANTHIUM DIOXCIDE | USA | 1652832 |
| ANTHIUM | USA | 0800142 |
| ENDIMAL | USA | 0855780 |

RECORDED: 08/26/2008